ORDINANCE NO. 837

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-2-3 OF DIVISION 1, ARTICLE 2 OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES

BE IT ORDAINED BY MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1-2-3 of Division 1, Article 2 of the Revised Code of Ordinances for the City of Nokomis is hereby amended as follows:

 $\frac{1-2-3}{2}$ MEETINGS. The regular stated meetings of the City Council shall be held in the City Hall building on the second (2nd) and fourth (4th) Monday in each month at seven o'clock (7:00 P.M.).

When the meeting date falls upon a legal holiday, the meeting shall be held on the next secular day at the same hour. Adjourned meetings may held at such times as may be determined by the Council. Public notice of regular meetings shall be given in accordance with the State Statute being 5 ILCS 120/2.02 and 120/2.03.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the 12 TH day of May 1997.

Approved this 12714 day of

M397.

Mayor

Attest:

Many Jean Scheller.

STATE	OF :	ILLINOIS)
COUNTY	OF	MONTGOMERY)
CITY	OF NO	OKOMIS)

I, Mary Jane Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1-2-3 OF DIVISION 1, ARTICLE 2 OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the $\frac{2711}{1997}$ day of $\frac{1997}{1997}$, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said City of Nokomis, Illinois, this the day of ______, 1997.

Mary Jean Scheller Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)